APN: 1318-15-110-034

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Sierra Management Trust 1930 Village Center Circle #3-3687 Las Vegas, NV 89134

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

# TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, Robert Sipko, an unmarried man, who acquired title as a married man ("Grantor"), does hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to The Sierra Management Trust ("Grantee"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

## PARCEL NO.1

UNIT NO. 34, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF PINEWILD, A CONDOMINIUM. FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JUNE 26,1973,AS DOCUMENT NO. 67150.

### PARCEL NO. 2

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE AND POSSESSION OF THOSE CERTAIN PATIO AREAS ADJACENT TO SAID UNITS DESIGNATED AS "RESTRICTED COMMON AREAS" ON THE SUBDIVISION MAP REFERRED TO IN PARCEL NO. 1ABOVE.

#### PARCEL NO. 3

AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST AS TENANTS IN COMMON IN AND TO THAT PORTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE SUBDIVISION MAP REFERRED TO IN PARCEL NO. 1, ABOVE, DEFINED IN THE AMENDED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF PINEWILD, A CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, RECORDED MARCH 11,1978, IN BOOK 374 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 193. LIMITED COMMON AREA AND THEREBY ALLOCATED TO THE UNIT DESCRIBED IN PARCEL NO. 1, ABOVE AND EXCEPTING UNTO GRANTOR NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, UTILITY SERVICES, SUPPORT ENCROACHMENTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OVER THE COMMON AREAS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

#### PARCEL NO. 4

NONEXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCEL NO. 1ABOVE, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, UTILITY SERVICES, SUPPORT ENCROACHMENTS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OVER THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDOMINIUMS, AND RESTRICTIONS OF PINEWILD, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THE DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL NO. 3, ABOVE.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018.

ROBERT SIPKO, Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me, Janice Eady, A Notary Public, on July 30, 2018, by Robert Sipko.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANICE EADY

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 18-2530-5

My Appt. Expires May 17, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1318-15-110-034	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	Pag -
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
i) U Other	logituel Thust
-, <u> </u>	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00
real Property Transfer Tax Buo.	9 <del>.50.00</del>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer	r of title to or from a trust without consideration
if a certificate of trust is presented at the	ne time of transfer
and the processing division of the processing di	io unio of authori.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0%
Torontago come transferred.	_100.0
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and I. 1. C. 1
supported by documentation if called upon to subst	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowence of any claimed even	anuale the information provided herein. Furthermore, in
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
\ \	
ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bover and Seller shall be in	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	/ /
lignature //4/3/90	Capacity Grantor
ignature	Capacity_ Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
rint Name:_Robert Sipko	Print Name: Robert Sipko
Address: Post Office Box 1398	Address: Post Office Box 1398
City: Zephyr Cove	City: Zephyr Cove
tate: NV Zip: 89448	State: NVZip: 89448
OMDANY/DEDCON DEOLUCTRIC DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer) rint Name: Alling & Jillson, Ltd Jamie L. Walker, Esq.	F # p/a
Address: Post Office Box 3390	Escrow #_n/a
City: Lake Tahoe State: N	IV Zip: 89449
	I MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(120 (1 CDDIC INDCIND ITIIS FORM	LIVILLE DE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)